
Category First Name Last Name Category Type Title EMAIL
State 

Province

Governing Board Spencie Netschert Officer President elkdreamersci@yahoo.com AK

Governing Board Vicki Swan Officer Vice President werescuegoldens@aol.com TN

Governing Board Merle Shepard Officer Treasurer scishep@aol.com MI

Governing Board Len Dickinson Officer Secretary dickinl@xplornet.com 
ONTARIO, 

CANADA

Governing Board Matt Bluntzer Officer Director mattb@veng.com MI

Governing Board Gary Gearhart Officer Director garyagearhart@gmail.com AK

Governing Board Audrey Murtland
Chairman of the 

Lionesses
1984-1987 amurt@turbinetoolandgage.com MI

Governing Board Chrissie Jackson Past Presidents 4th - 1994-1996 cjackson@conservationforce.org LA

Governing Board Barbara Strawberry Past Presidents 7th - 2000-2002 barbsberry1@comcast.net FL

Governing Board Mona Meryman Past Presidents 10th - 2005-2007 mona@merymanenvironmental.com FL

Governing Board Mary Lynn West Past Presidents

11th and 13th - 

2007-2009 / 2010-

2011

mwestmover@gmail.com FL

Governing Board Sherry Maddox Past Presidents 14th - 2011-2013 explorer111749@aol.com KY

Governing Board Sandra Sadler Past Presidents 15th - 2013-2014 twodotranch@hotmail.com TX

Governing Board Veronica Kosich Past Presidents 16th - 2014-2017 veronicakosichesq@verizon.net NY

Governing Board Robin Jerauld Past Presidents 17th - 2017-2019 rjerauld@toast.net NY

Staff Chris Comer Director of Conservation ccomer@safariclub.org MD

Staff Daniel Brooks dbrooks@safariclub.org AZ

Staff Todd Roggenkamp troggenkamp@safariclub.org MN

Staff Kathryn Butler kbutler@safariclub.org AZ

Staff Karen Crehan kcrehan@safariclub.org AZ

FY21 Sables Governing Board and Staff

Assistant Director of Sables, 

Humanitarian Services and the 

International Wildlife Museum

Director of Education and 

Humanitarian Services

Assistant Director of Education

Education Program Coordinator
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